RNS Number: 3310Z HSBC Holdings PLC 06 August 2024

6 August 2024

HSBC HOLDINGS PLC STATEMENT ON RESOLVABILITY ASSESSMENT FRAMEWORK

HSBC Holdings plc (HSBC) today released its 2024 public disclosure document regarding its preparedness for resolution, as required under the Bank of England's Resolvability Assessment Framework (RAF).

This disclosure provides an update as to how the Group continues to maintain and develop the capabilities required under the RAF.

Please click on the following link to view HSBC's public disclosure: http://www.ms-pdf.londonstockexchange.com/ms/3310Z 1-2024-8-6.pdf.

HSBC's public disclosure can also be found at https://www.hsbc.com/investors/results-and-announcements/all-reporting.

The Bank of England's 2024 resolvability assessment of major UK banks can be found at https://www.bankofengland.co.uk/news.

ends/more

Investor enquiries to:

 Neil Sankoff
 +44 (0) 20 7991 5072
 investorrelations@hsbc.com

 Greg Case
 +44 (0) 20 7992 3825
 greg.case@hsbc.com

Media enquiries to:

HSBC press office +44 (0) 20 79918096 pressoffice@hsbc.com

Note to editors:

HSBC Holdings plc

HSBC Holdings plc, the parent company of the HSBC Group, is headquartered in London. HSBC serves customers worldwide from offices in 60 countries and territories. With assets of US\$2,975bn at 30 June 2024, HSBC is one of the world's largest banking and financial services organisations.

ends/all

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.